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BOVER IL-LUMINACIO & MOBILIARI SL

Avinguda Catalunya, 173
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Fax: +34 93 846 20 89
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TRIA 02/03

Rubén Saldana

Instrucciones de montaje
Assembly instructions




& (cautioN )

THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODE BY A
PERSON FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND
OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE HAZARDS
INVOLVED.

No loose strands or loose connections should be present. Secure
with U.L. certified wire connectors and electrical tape.

/N (warninG )

The electricity MUST be turned off at the MAINS FUSE BOX
before installing of this luminaries; turning the power off using
the light switch is not sufficient to prevent electrical shock.

Luminaries weighting 25 Ibs (50 Ibs for U.S.A) or more must
be mounted directly to the building structure, independently
of the electrical box; this installation should not be made on
aradiantly heat type ceiling.

The luminaries is not intended to support external weight
other than the provided components.

& (ELECTRICAL CONNECTION )

Attach grounding wire (green insulate or bare copper) from
the supplier circuit to the mounting bracket with the green
ground attachment screw provided.

Connect the grounding wire of the luminaries to the ground
conductor of the supply circuit. Attach all grounding conductors
to the mounting bracket with the green ground wire attachment
screw.

Referring to the Wire Connection Chart, connect the black and
white wires

& ( FINAL INSTALLATION )

Install light bulbs, refer to the relamping label located near
the lampholder for recommended wattage.

DO NOT EXCEED THE RECOMMENDED WATTAGE.
Restore electricity and check the operation of the luminaries.

@ ( ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS )

Unscrew peg A, take front parts off.

Unscrew nut B and take bracket C off, attach it to the - BOX
and assembly the base of the luminaries D.

Place the frontal part to the desired position and then block

pegA.

NOTE

Due to LED manufacturing process characteristics,
luminaires including this light source may have a slight
variation in the light tone.




& ( PRECAUTION )

CE PRODUIT DOIT ETRE CONFORME A LA NORME
D'INSTALLATION EN VIGUEUR.

IL DOIT ETRE INSTALLE PAR UN OPERATEUR DE LA FILIERE
CONSTRUCTION ET INSTALLATION DU PRODUIT QUI DOIT
CONNAITRE LES RISQUES ENCOURUS.

Il ne peut pas y avoir de cables ou de connexions libres.
Sécuriser a I'aide de connecteurs de cables et ruban adhésif,
certifiés UL.

& (AVERTISSEMENT )

L'électricité doit étre coupée au disjoncteur avant l'installation
de ce luminaire. La mise hors tension en utilisant l'interrupteur
éclairage n'est pas suffisante pour éviter un choc électrique.
Les luminaires d'un poids de 25 1bs (50 lbs pour les USA) ou
plus, doivent étre montés directement sur la structure du
batiment, indépendamment de la boite électrique; cette
installation ne doit pas étre faite sur un plafond type radiant de
chaleur.

/1 (CONNEXION ELECTRIQUE )

Fixez le fil de terre (vert ou cuivre nu isolé) du circuit
d'alimentation au support de I'applique avec la vis de mise a
terre fournie.

Connecter le fil de mise a la terre du luminaire au conducteur
de terre du circuit d'alimentation connecter tous les conducteurs
de prise de terre au support de I'applique avec la vis de fixation.
Concernant les obligations de connexion des cables, connectez
les cables noir et blanc.

& (INSTALLATION FINALE )

Installer les ampoules, reportez-vous a l'étiquette de
remplacement des lampes située pres de la douille pour
puissance recommandée.

NE PAS DEPASSER LA PUISSANCE RECOMMANDEE.
Rétablir I'électricité et vérifier le fonctionnement de I'appareil.

@ (INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE )

Dévissez la cheville A , retirez les parties frontales.
Dévissez I'écrou B et retirez le support C, le fixer au réseau,
remettre en place la base du luminaire D.

Orientez la partie frontale dans la position désirée et bloquez
l'axe A.

NOTE

Par les caractéristiques de processus de fabrication, les
LEDS incluses dans les luminaires peuvent montrer une
légére variation dans le teinte lumiére




( WIRING DIAGRAM / CABLAGE DIAGRAMME )
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Control Gear
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GREEN /VERT =G
BLACK/NOIR = L
WHITE / BLANC = N

( 0-10 DIMMING CONTROL / CONTROLE DE GRADATION)

RED-PURPLE / ROUGE - VIOLET = (+)
BLUE - YELLOW -GREY / BLEU-JAUNE - GRIS = (-)

( WARNING / ATTENTION : )

Disconnect power before the installation or maintenance of the ballast.

The ballast must be properly connected to ground.

Installation must be done according to National and Local Electrical Codes.
Keep the luminaire fully on during 100 hours before the frist adjustment.

Débranchez l'alimentation avant d'installer ou de réparer.

Le ballast doit étre correctement raccordé a terre.

Installation selon les normes électriques nationaux et locaux.

Utiliser la nouvelle lampe pendant 100 heurs a pleine puissance avant la premiére régulation.



